
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2029
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2004
CONSTRUCTION OF GAMES VILLAGES FOR COMMONWEALTH GAMES - 2010
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether games villages are proposed to be constructed in Delhi for ensuing commonwealth games to be held in 2010;

(b) if so, the total fund sanctioned for the purpose;

(c) whether any new stadium is proposed to be constructed therefor; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI SUNIL DUTT)

(a) Yes, Sir. A Commonwealth Games Village is proposed to be constructed off the Nizamuddin Bridge.

(b) No funds have been sanctioned so far.

(c) & (d): One indoor and one outdoor stadium as well as Squash Court would need to be constructed.
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